508010587 07/14/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8057724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NCS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	07/13/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEDGE COMPUTING CORP.	
Street Address:	7321 GATEWAY CT.	
City:	MANASSAS	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8682999
Patent Number:	8799394
Patent Number:	9331903
Patent Number:	10075507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 07602492133

Email: docketing@esplin.legal
Correspondent Name: ESPLIN & ASSOCIATES, PC

Address Line 1: 1665 S RANCHO SANTA FE ROAD, SUITE C2

Address Line 4: SAN MARCOS, CALIFORNIA 92078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45VR-218580
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHELSEA PEARSALL
SIGNATURE:	/Chelsea Pearsall/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=45VR-218580_Assignment_from_NCS_Tech_to_Nedge_Computing_Corp#page1.tif source=45VR-218580_Assignment_from_NCS_Tech_to_Nedge_Computing_Corp#page2.tif source=45VR-218580_Assignment_from_NCS_Tech_to_Nedge_Computing_Corp#page3.tif

PATENT 508010587 REEL: 064256 FRAME: 0215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45VR-218580

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, NCS Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at 9601 Discovery Blvd., Manassas, VA 20109, USA, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by assignment filed for recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, of the patents and patent applications set forth in **Schedule A**.

WHEREAS, **Nedge Computing Corp.** (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation Delaware, having a place of business at 7321 Gateway Ct., Manassas, VA 20109, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in **Schedule A**, and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in **Schedule A**, and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application; and Assignor further grants to Assignee the sole right to sue and collect damages for past infringement;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY warrants and covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to it respecting the patents and patent applications set forth in **Schedule A**, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the patents and patent applications set forth in **Schedule A**, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce all said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Page 1 of 3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45VR-218580

Its: Chief Technology Officer

On Behalf of NCS Technolo	9 7
Signature of Officer: Officer's Name: Officer's Title:	Mikk (HKISTOPHEK Marke Christopher Executive Vice President/CFO
Date of Execution:	7/13/2023
ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to	the foregoing terms of this assignment.
	Nedge Computing Corp.
Date:	Signature:

RECORDED: 07/14/2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45VR-218580

Schedule A

FILE#	TITLE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION #	DATE FILED	PATENT#	GRANT DATE
45VR-218577	SYSTEMS AND METHODS PROVIDING A MOBILE ZERO CLIENT	United States	14/019,216	09-05-2013	8,682,999	3-25-2014
45VR-218579	SYSTEMS AND METHODS PROVIDING A MOBILE ZERO CLIENT	United States	14/171,934	02-04-2014	8,799,394	08-05-2014
45VR-218290	SYSTEMS AND METHODS PROVIDING A MOBILE ZERO CLIENT	United States	14/710,181	05-12-2015	9,331,903	05-03-2016
45VR-218580	SYSTEMS AND METHODS PROVIDING A MOBILE ZERO CLIENT	United States	15/144,729	05-02-2016	10,075,507	09-11-2018

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 064256 FRAME: 0218